



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4807 of 2025

Javed Alam

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mohammad Fazil, Salman Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Heard Sri Mohd. Fazil, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Summon trial court record.
4. Learned A.G.A. is granted three weeks' time to file objection to the application for suspension of sentence.
5. List in the week commencing 13.10.2025 as fresh before appropriate Bench.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

September 10, 2025
Vandana